

15.

# **City of West Allis Matter Summary**

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

.

	lumber Ti	itle		Status	All the second			
R-2007-0127		Resolution In Committee						
	W (F	esolution Constituti /isconsin Statutes, fo Root River Parkway	or the Laying Out to West Oklahon	, Relocation and na Avenue).	Improvement	of West National	Avenue	
	In	ntroduced: 5/15/2007	Controlling Body: Public Works Committee					
				Sponsor(	(s): Public Wor	ks Committee		
COMMITT	EE RECOMM	IENDATION_	ADOPT					
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED	
ACTION DATE:			Barczak Czaplewski					
5-15-07			Dobrowski				-	
			Kopplin					
			Lajsic Narlock	•			-	
			Reinke					
	~		Sengstock Vitale	~				
			Weigel					
			TOTAL	3			2	
CICNI (TITIT	OF COMMI	TTEE MEMBE	R					
SIGNATURE								
SIGNATURE					0			
Chair		Vice-0	Chair		- Memb		>	
		Vice-	Chair		Memb		>	
Chair	COUNCIL AC		Chair ADOP	ĩ	Menth		>	
Chair COMMON (			ADOP	Ť	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED	
Chair COMMON ( ACTION	COUNCIL AC	CTION	ADOP Barczak	AYE			EXCUSED	
Chair COMMON ( ACTION DATE:	COUNCIL AC MOVER	CTION	ADOP Barczak Czaplewski Dobrowski				EXCUSED	
Chair COMMON ( ACTION DATE:	COUNCIL AC MOVER	CTION	ADOP Barczak Czaplewski Dobrowski & Kopplin					
Chair COMMON ( ACTION DATE:	COUNCIL AC MOVER	CTION	ADOP Barczak Czaplewski Dobrowski & Kopplin Lajsic Narlock &					
Chair COMMON ( ACTION DATE:	COUNCIL AC MOVER	CTION	Barczak Czaplewski Dobrowski & Kopplin Lajsic Narlock & Reinke					
Chair COMMON ( ACTION DATE:	COUNCIL AC MOVER	CTION	ADOP Barczak Czaplewski Dobrowski & Kopplin Lajsic Narlock & Reinke Sengstock Vitale					
Chair	COUNCIL AC MOVER	CTION	ADOP Barczak Czaplewski Dobrowski & Kopplin Lajsic Narlock & Reinke Sengstock					

Printed on 5/10/2007



# **City of West Allis**

# Resolution

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number: R-2007-0127

Final Action: MAY 1 5 2007

Resolution Constituting a Relocation Order, Pursuant to Secs. 62.22 and 32.05(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes, for the Laying Out, Relocation and Improvement of West National Avenue (Root River Parkway to West Oklahoma Avenue).

WHEREAS, it is necessary and in the public interest that West National Avenue between Root River Parkway to West Oklahoma Avenue, especially the intersection of West National Avenue and West Oklahoma Avenue, be laid out, relocated and improved (the "Project"); and,

WHEREAS, this Resolution constitutes a Relocation Order in accordance with Sec. 32.05(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes for the purpose of the Project and is also a determination of necessity for that Project, in accordance with Secs. 62.22 and 32.07(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis as follows:

1. That the Relocation Order for the Project, a copy of which Relocation Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof, be and the same is hereby approved.

2. That the Mayor and City Administrative Officer, Clerk/Treasurer are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the aforesaid Relocation Order on behalf of the City.

3. That a certified copy of this Resolution be filed with the Milwaukee County Clerk within twenty (20) days of its adoption and final approval.

ATTR-Relocation Order-WNatlAve

1 5 2007 MAY ADOPTED

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED Jeannette Bell, Mayor

EXHIBIT "A"

# **RELOCATION ORDER**

LPA 3006 9/99

Project 2410-03-00	W. National Avenue	Highway	County Milwaukee
Right of Way Plat Date 5/4/2007	Plat Sheet Numbers 4.1 - 4.3	Date of Previously Appro 4/2/2003	ved Relocation Order

Description of Termini of Project

Beginning at a point 5.50 feet south of and 585.10 feet west of the North quarter corner of Section 18, T6N, R21E in the City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin and continuing northeasterly to a point 554.72 feet north of and 693.43 feet east of the North quarter corner of Section 18, T6N, R21E in the City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin as shown on the plat of right of way or a copy thereof marked:

W. National Ave., (Root River Pkwy. to Oklahoma Ave.), Milwaukee County

To properly establish, lay out, widen, enlarge, extend, construct, reconstruct, improve, or maintain a portion of the highway designated above, it is necessary to relocate or change and acquire certain lands or interests in lands as shown on the right of way plat for the above project.

To effect this change, pursuant to authority granted under Sections 62.22 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the City of West Allis orders that:

- 1. The said road is laid out and established to the lines and widths as shown on the plat.
- 2. The required lands or interests in lands as shown on the plat shall be acquired by the City of West Allis.

3. This order supersedes and amends any previous order issued by the City of West Allis.

-17-07 Signature)

Jeannette Bell Mayor

le 5/1907 ature

Paul M. Ziehler City Administrative Officer Clerk/Treasurer



7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, Wisconsin 53214-4648



#### CITY CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE

414/302-8200 or 414/302-8207 (Fax) www.ci.west-allis.wi.us Paul M. Ziehler City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treasurer Monica Schultz Assistant City Clerk Rosemary West Treasurer's Office Supervisor

## OFFICE OF CITY CLERK/TREASURER CITY OF WEST ALLIS, WISCONSIN

#### CERTIFICATION

### May 16, 2007

I hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. R-2007-0127, Resolution Constituting a Relocation Order, Pursuant to Secs. 62.22 and 32.05(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes, for the Laying Out, Relocation and Improvement of West National Avenue (Root River Parkway to West Oklahoma Avenue), passed at the regular meeting of the City of West Allis Common Council held on May 15, 2007.

Paul M. Ziehler City Administrative Officer Clerk/Treasurer